A BRI/ A RES
PRESSER BAR SPRING, BOBBIN WINDER

39

_'} 9_




BAERE AR, RBE
PRESSER BAR SPRING, BOBBIN WINDER

© 1
1 o
No. | @ES |8 | T | ¥&E % DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.| S | 2 | QTY
2|8
1 |70091 # % | 1 |ARyi—L/i— FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER LATGH HANDLE
2 |2067 * | % | 3 |Rbwsi—L/i—itsHHl SCREW 11/64x40 L=6.0
3 |70089 ® [ x| 1 |RbwA—HF5—(L) COLLAR (UPPER)
4 |8042 ¥ | *| 1 |Aby—hS5—1kHHL SCREW 11/64X40 L=5.0
5 |70088 * | * 1 |RbyR—=ZTY FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER LATCH SPRING
6 (70090 * |k 1 |AbyIA—hZ5—(TF) COLLAR (LOWER)
7 |s0287 * | * 1 |Aby—hS5—1kHHhl SCREW 1/8X44 |=5.0
8 |70087 ¥ | x| 1 |ARwS—H524 FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER LATCH
9 |70083 * | % | 1 |XB FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
10 |70084 * | ok 1 |KBEY PIN ;
11 |70085 * | % 1 |BREY FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER HINGE STUD
12 |70136 x| x| 1 |BREVIEHHRE SCREW 1/4X32 L=9.0
13 |70086 *| x| 1 |KBiEh FOOT LIFTER LFTING LEVER SPRING
14 [10548 * | % 1 |KBiEfatsHHhl SCREW 6.75X24 L=8.1
15 |70060 * | # | 1 PEREXEREL PRESSER BAR SPRING
16 |70061 | x| 1 |[BagEXKiR#EbEs PRESSER BAR SPRING (AUXILIARY)
17 |70094 * | * 1 | XKiRiERZETyv— WASHER
18 |70121 * | x| 1 |KiRIEZHRZFHC SCREW 6.75X24 L=13.0
19 |70062 * | x| 1 |[KiRFEhHAERC SCREW 6.75X24 L=127.0
20 |70101 x| *| 1 |HBOo—5— BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT DRIVING ROLLER
21 |70175 *| x| 2 HRE&ED—5—1tHHC SCREW 11/64X40 L=5.8
22 |70100 * | * 1 |RESE BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
23 |70099 * | * 1 |hEs BOBBIN WINDER LINK
24 {70103 * |+ | 1 |HREBEERAL HINGE SCREW 11/64X40
25 70102 * | x| 1 |REFAEGK BOBBIN WINDER CONNECTING PLATE
26 |4094 * | * 1 |RELNA—IEHAL SCREW M4X0.7 L=5.0
26 |70104 * | | 1 |RERERELLC HINGE SCREW 11/64X40 L=4.0
27 {70106 ¥ | | 1 |HRERERQC SCREW M4X0.7 L=12.0
28 |4137 * | * 1 |RERERCTYE NUT :
29. [70107 |+ | 1 |[RBREGHRELATYY BOBBIN WINDER GONNECTING PLATE' SPRING
30 |70110 * | * 1 |HREUYIRA BOBBIN WINDER RELEASING LEVER
31 |70109 * | * 1 |[HR&ELA— BOBBIN WINDER SET LEVER
32 (4004 * | * 1 |R&ELA—IEHRL SCREW M4X0.7 L=5.0
33 (70108 #| | 1 |BREBLNA=ZTYLT BOBBIN WINDER SET LEVER RELEASING SPRING
34 |70105 * | * 1 |REEERATIT BOBBIN WINDER LINK RELEASING SPRING
35 |70096 * | * 1 |REEESELE STOP STUD
36 |70097C * | * 1 |RESEAHR () BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET COMPLETE
37 (12738 x| | 1 |HHBFEO—S—Ayi—IR STOPPER PLATE
38 (10650 * | * 1 |HREEO0—S—Aby/ —iEHAC |SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
39 |15055 * | * | 3 |REERMHRESHHC SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0
40 |[15055 * | - 1 |[HREERFHREDHRL SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0

_20_.




R

ACCESSORIES 1

Hs%

—-28BLA

_2‘]_



T
ACCESSORIES 1

@ I
No. | B @TES $ 2 L= S . DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. é a QrTyY
[} 1
1 [8132-A # | % | 1 [BRR&ETFruot ACCESSORIES PACK
2 IN3329 *| - | 3 |[# DYX3 (#29) NEEDLE DYX3 (#29)
2 |N3329 - | *| 6 |8 DYX3 (#29) NEEDLE DYX3 (#29)
3 |70141 *| -] 5 [KREY BOBBIN
3 |70141 -1 *| 10 [RE> BOBBIN
4 19473 x| 1 |[+EESAI— SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
5 |s121 * | % 1 |ESA3—0) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
6 (8120 * x| 1 |FSA/3— () SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
7 (8118 | x| 1 |FoA413—(K) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
g8 |[19462 * | x| 1 |AFRLUTF DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
9 11N x| *| 3 |EVUZH MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION PLATE
10 [6052 * | * 6 |ErURFIEHARRLE MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION PLATE WOOD SCREW
11 [11169-B x| x| 3 | BED HINGE
12 25307 * | % | 6 |ErPikHHl BED HINGE SCREW 17/64X32
13 [10747 x| x| 1 [RALUF (1/16 42F)|WRENCH (1/16 ")
14 (19456 * | x| 1 [RELUF (231) WRENGCH (2 mm)
15 [19457 * | * 1 |RALVF (2531)) WRENCH (2.5 mm)
16 [19458 x| x| 1 [RELUF (33)) WRENCH (3 mm)
17 |19459 ¥ | x| 1 [REALVF 43)) WRENCH (4 mm)
18 [19460 | x| 1 |RALVF (53)) WRENCH (5 mm)
19 (10942 * | % | 1 |k THREAD GUIDE
20 (8125 * | | 1 |iHEL OILER
21 |11193 * | x| 1 | OIL
22 {13079 £ | 2 [{EY(1000 mm) CHAIN (1000 mm)
23 |70197 * | * 1 [<EY(30 mm) CHAIN (90 mm)
24 110947 - #| 1 |RITEYF THREAD STAND
24 35254 * | - 1 |RIETEYF THREAD STAND
25 |70171 * | % 1 BB DRIP PAN
26 |[6055 x| % | 10 |47 NAIL
30 11196 -1 *| 1 |Evtkyk TWEEZERS
31 |8078 * | - 1 |iB&EEXTFYY ©1.4  |TENSION SPRING ®1.4
31 |8078 -] * 2 |iBEEXT4 ©14  [TENSION SPRING $1.4

_22_




TlEam2
ACCESSORIES 2

_23_




TIE®m2
ACCESSORIES 2

?l&
No. | #RES |57 |R&E R4 DESCRIPTION
PARTSNO. | S| 2 | QTY
a1l
1 I
2 |70663 * | % 1 | NILRH—F(A) BELT GUARD (A)
3 |70664 * | * 1 | RILEH—F(B) BELT GUARD (B)
4 [70665 ® | * 1 NI —Fhsi— BELT GUARD COVER
5 |28080 ¥ | %[ 3 [NLRH—F(H) () LHihat SCREW M5X0.8 L=6.0
6 [70215 [ *| 3 |NILMH—FIEHERAL WOOD SCREW
7 |70199-E ¥ x| 1 [N —RiRhiEDIR BELT GUARD STAY
8 |[12386 # | %[ 2 |NULFH—FiRhiESHRIESHHRE SCREW 7/32X32 L=9.0
9 |10776 * % | 1 NS —FiRAIEDIRIEHEF v WING NUT
10 |70199-D |+ | 1 |NILEH—FiRhiEH SR BELT GUARD SUPPORT
11 [28076 | k| 2 [(RURH—KiRhiESHZ2iREHHRE SCREW M6X1 L=18
12 {10599 * | % | 2 [RULM—FREAIESHBRIESHRLT Y v— WASHER
13 [12418 ¥ *| 4 [XJLFHA—1EHRL SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0

__24ﬁ




Jtan
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA




Al 5E

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

Lol 1
1 o
No. | M@&ES | | T |8 R4 DESCRIPTION
PARTS NOJ 5 | & | OTY
2|%
1 |70666 * | x| 1 [BHEXzE SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT
2 (37102 * | % | 2 |BRHEBIXABEEEIVE NUT M6
3 |70667 # | % | 1 [H—HE—4— AFL—+F—Y—(ARE) SERVO MOTOR STRAIGHT PULLEY (FOR V-BELT: A)
4 128043 * | *| 2 [B—2—T—1—1LdHRL SCREW M6X1.0 L=10.0
5 [MB-A55 # [ % | 1 [VRJLE A-55 (U9 FE—4H) V-BELT A-55 (A type) (FOR CLUTCH MOTOR)
MB-A52 | * | * | 1 |[VRILF A-52 (H—RE—4i90F) [V-BELT A-52 (A type) (FOR SERVO MOTOR i90)
6 |70667-A | % | 1 [9F59FE—4—T—U—(AR) CLUTCH MOTOR PULLEY (FOR V-BELT: A)
7 |60106 ¥ | x| 1 [AT—(UZyFE—2R) COLLAR (FOR CLUTCH MOTOR)
8 |MP66T-A | * | * 1 |[F—HRE—4—T——TF—1)—(AR) SERVO MOTOR TAPER PULLEY (FOR V-BELT: A)

_.26._




50-6120L 8GE0L 86801 I1=1890L | 11-0890L 8L20L T1=2890L 8620L 61 | v/t
P0-6120L GGE0L GEE0L 80-1890 | 80-08901 G120L 8028907 G20l L2l | 2/}
£0-6120L £580L £880L 90-1890 | 90-0890L £L20L 90-2890L ge20L |56 | 8/t
Z0-6120L 220l 8120L 70-1890L | v0-0890L 0LZ0L ¥0-2890L 08200 1v9 | /1
31vid | 1004 u3ss3ud | 190 | g0 Him e L2
Q¥VNO ¥IONIS |(LHOM) 3AITS a38| (143D 3ars azg | voaazas | Tofid NI @mzm_w.wmmﬂ it | p——
A==y (e (T ¥ 41z Y4 Eitch (Bh 3 4E) ST 4%

S

S,

N

=

£-0€-v1488¢-Mr

S1dvd 35NVvD 40 18Vl

¥

Co— L
O ey

_27_



SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO.,, LTD.

2-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture,
273-0018, Japan

TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E-mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp
http://www.seiko—sewing.cojp./

AaO—3 %KLt

T273-0018 FEEMFETHRMAT2-13-6
TEL: 047-420-3561, IPE&E:E: 050-3535-3491
FAX: 047-420-3560
E-mail: eigyo@seiko—sewing.co.jp
(BERER)

A Parts No. PB13300 (0513)



